PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date		
Karl Brotzmann Consulting GmbH				05/24/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	I T A G Innovations-Technologie AG					
Street Address:	Edelsbergstr. 8					
City:	Munchen					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	80606					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		0553	553362			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (612)492-7077 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (612) 492-7000 Operation of the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: (612) 492-7000					23	
Email: ip@fredlaw.com					a	
Correspondent Name: James R. Haller/Fredrikson & Byron, PA						
Address Line 1:200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000Address Line 4:Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		16148.7.1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		James R. Haller				
Total Attachments: 1 source=1614871_AssignmentITAG#page1.tif						

51 363

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Karl Brotzmann Consulting GmbH, a German company having a place of business at V.-Scheffel-Str. 34, Amberg, Germany, 92224 ("Assignor"), is the owner by Assignment of U.S. Patent Application No. 10/553,362 entitled Process for Improving Energy Supply to a Scrap Bulk (the "Patent Application").

WHEREAS, I T A G Innovations-Technolgie AG, a German company having a place of business at Edelsbergstr. 8, 80606 München, Germany, ("Assignee"), has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Patent Applications, including the inventions therein described and claimed, all rights for past infringement thereof, all renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and all foreign applications based thereon, and the right to apply for patents in foreign countries in its own name, including the right to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Witness:

KARL BROTZMANN CONSULTING GMBH

(Assignor) Muanu Bv

Its

Witness:

ITAGINNO	OVATIONS-TECHNOLGIE AG
(Assignee)	T A G Innovations-Technologie AG Edelsbergstr. 8, 80686 München
	Edelsbergstr. 8, 80686 München
Ву	Edelsbergstr. 8, 80686 München Tel-089 570070, Fax 089 - 57007260
•	Friedrich Nuxo
Tto	

4535100_1.DOC

RECORDED: 06/02/2009